KEY FEATURES
•	100 krad (Si) low dose
rate
•	Temperature range:
-65 °C to 200 °C
•	Qualified according to ESCC
5207/009 specifications
KEY BENEFITS

Thanks to its specific rad-hard design, it offers stable performance when exposed to radiation.
The graphs below show the hFE behaviour vs. the total ionized dose up to 100 krad.
Ordering information
2ST3360K Rad-Hard 60 V, 0.8 A, NPN and PNP transistors in single package
Flat-8 package and schematic
Simplified schematic of a power conversion topology
Part number
Agency
specification
Quality level Radiation level Package Mass Lead finish Marking
2ST3360K1 - Engineering model - - - Gold 2ST3360K1
2ST3360RKG 5207/009/01R ESCC flight 100 krad Flat-8 0.4 g Gold 520700901R
2ST3360RKT 5207/009/02R ESCC flight 100 krad - - Solder dip 520700902R
1 C1
B1
E1
C2